•	High	Efficacy
	 –		Uses	less	energy	than	an
incandescent	lamp	of
comparable	lumen	output
•		Reduced	greenhouse	gas	and
mercury	emissions	from	power
generation	compared	to
incandescent	lamps

100 Watt Incandescent 750 hours 1.0 1710 100 17.1 —
System Comparison
Ordering Guide
 CF 26 DD / 8 35
 Compact Wattage: DULUX  8 = 82 CRI  27 = 2700K    30 = 3000K
 Fluorescent 9, 13, 18 or 26 Double    35 = 3500K    41 = 4100K
Lamp Dimensions
 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E)
 Max. Overall Base Face to Guide Post Max.  Max.
Ordering Length Top of Lamp Length Base Length Base Width
Abbreviation [in (mm)] [in (mm)] [in (mm)] [in (mm)] [in (mm)]
CF9DD 4.33 (110) 3.38 (86) 0.9  (23) 1.38 (35) 1.38 (35)
CF13DD 4.65 (118) 3.74 (95) 0.9  (23) 1.38 (35) 1.38 (35)
CF18DD 6.02 (153) 5.12 (130) 0.9  (23) 1.38 (35) 1.38 (35)
CF26DD 6.81 (173) 5.87 (149) 0.9  (23) 1.38 (35) 1.38 (35)
T4 diameter glass tubing = 0.5 inches  (12.7mm)
Fixture Description:  Type
Project/Job:
SYLVANIA lamp:
SYLVANIA ballast:
Notes:
Specification Data
         Avg. Min.
Item Ordering NEMA Generic   Initial Mean Color  Rated Life  Starting
Number Abbreviation Description Watts Base Lumens Lumens1 Temp. CRI (hrs.)2 Temp. (F/C)3
21122 CF9DD/827/ECO CFQ9W/G23/27 9 G23-2 525 446 2700K 82 10,000 14°/-10°
21123 CF9DD/835/ECO CFQ9W/G23/35 9 G23-2 525 446 3500K 82 10,000 14°/-10°
21117 CF13DD/827/ECO CFQ13W/GX23/27 13 GX23-2 780 663 2700K 82 10,000 -4°/-20°
21119 CF13DD/830/ECO CFQ13W/GX23/30 13 GX23-2 780 663 3000K 82 10,000 -4°/-20°
21118 CF13DD/835/ECO CFQ13W/GX23/35 13 GX23-2 780 663 3500K 82 10,000 -4°/-20°
21120 CF13DD/841/ECO CFQ13W/GX23/41 13 GX23-2 780 663 4100K 82 10,000 -4°/-20°
21109 CF18DD/827/ECO CFQ18W/G24d/27 18 G24d-2 1150 1075 2700K 82 10,000 5°/-15°
21112 CF18DD/830/ECO CFQ18W/G24d/30 18 G24d-2 1150 1075 3000K 82 10,000 5°/-15°
21110 CF18DD/835/ECO CFQ18W/G24d/35 18 G24d-2 1150 1075 3500K 82 10,000 5°/-15°
21111 CF18DD/841/ECO CFQ18W/G24d/41 18 G24d-2 1150 1075 4100K 82 10,000 5°/-15°
21113 CF26DD/827/ECO CFQ26W/G24d/27 26 G24d-3 1710 1548 2700K 82 10,000 14°/-10°
21116 CF26DD/830/ECO CFQ26W/G24d/30 26 G24d-3 1710 1548 3000K 82 10,000 14°/-10°
21114 CF26DD/835/ECO CFQ26W/G24d/35 26 G24d-3 1710 1548 3500K 82 10,000 14°/-10°
21115 CF26DD/841/ECO CFQ26W/G24d/41 26 G24d-3 1710 1548 4100K 82 10,000 14°/-10°
1. Measured at 40% of rated life.
2. Based on 3 hours per start. Number of operating hours when half have failed and half are still operating.
3. At rated line voltage and correct lamp current.
Ordering Information
B